BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 4386

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at its regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, June 23, 2020 the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors adopted an ordinance relating to the compensation and working conditions of County Officials and Employees.

Ordinance Summary

The ordinance amends the County Code relating to the compensation and working conditions of County Officials and Employees.

A certified copy of the full text of this ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, California.

Voting on the ordinance was as follows:

AYES: Supervisor(s): Robert A. Lovingood, Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe,

Curt Hagman, Josie Gonzales

NOES: Supervisor(s): None

ABSENT: Supervisor(s): None

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CURT HAGMAN, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors